No. 260, S.

Published December 31, 1963.

CHAPTER 453

- AN ACT to amend chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (6) (a) 5, as created by chapter 526, laws of 1953, relating to the employes' retirement system in counties having a population of 500,000 or more.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (6) (a) 5, as created by chapter 526, laws of 1953, is amended to read:

(Chapter 201, laws of 1937) Section 5 (6) (a) 5. Should any employe who * * * has been involuntarily separated from service * * *, through no fault or delinquency on his part, be restored to active service prior to attaining his minimum retirement age, his prior service certificate, if any, and the credits for membership service and military service, which he had at the time of such separation, shall be restored to him, provided he * * * renders 2 years of service subsequent to his restoration to membership and further provided he * * * redeposits the amount of any accumulated contributions withdrawn from his account at the time of his separation from service, with interest thereon to date of redeposit.

Approved December 26, 1963.